PT and FS Technologies
KEY BENEFITS
•	 Offering includes one Trench PT and six Trench FS IGBTs
 – Low collector-to-emitter voltages down to 1.07 V at 50 % rated current and +125 °C provide
extremely low conduction losses
 – Fast and soft turn-on and turn-off reduce switching losses and power consumption
•	 Soft turn-off reduces peak overvoltages, extends power ratings, and simplifies circuit layouts
 – Trench PT devices optimized for low switching frequencies to 1 kHz

density and lower thermal resistance, without compromising performance and reliability.
Vishay’s Trench FS devices reduce conduction losses with their low collector-to-emitter saturation voltage down to 1.4 V at full
current and 25 °C, while also providing fast and soft switching for reduced power consumption and low turn-on and turn-off
losses. In addition, the devices’ soft turn-off reduces peak overvoltages, extends power ratings, and simplifies circuit layouts.
Offering a robust design, the FS IGBTs feature a high operating temperature to +175 °C, while their 6 µs short circuit rating time
allows for safe and reliable operation under extreme load and failure conditions. The devices’ low and positive temperature
coefficient of the saturation voltage enables simple paralleling.
Both Trench PT and Trench FS IGBTs are optimized for use in power modules with Vishay’s new FRED Pt Gen 4 Ultrafast soft
diodes, where the devices will offer exceptionally low EMI and plug-and-play reliability.
IGBT PLATFORM TECHNOLOGY
PART NUMBER VCE (V) IC (A)
VCE(ON) /
VCESAT (V)
TECHNOLOGY DIE SIZE
(MM) DIE TYPE
VS-GC200A060LC 600 200 1.34 Trench PT 12.7 x 10.3 Sawn
VS-GC200A060LB 600 200 1.34 Trench PT 12.7 x 10.3 Unsawn
VS-GC200C060TC 600 200 1.45 Trench FS 10.3 x 9.8 Sawn
VS-GC200C060TB 600 200 1.45 Trench FS 10.3 x 9.8 Unsawn
VS-GC200C065TC 650 200 1.6 Trench FS 10.3 x 9.8 Sawn
VS-GC200C065TB 650 200 1.6 Trench FS 10.3 x 9.8 Unsawn
VS-GC030C060TC 600 30 1.5 Trench FS 3.5 x 4.3 Sawn
VS-GC030C060TB 600 30 1.5 Trench FS 3.5 x 4.3 Unsawn
VS-GC030C065TC 650 30 1.55 Trench FS 3.5 x 4.3 Sawn
VS-GC030C065TB 650 30 1.55 Trench FS 3.5 x 4.3 Unsawn
VS-GC240C060TC 600 240 1.4 Trench FS 12.6 x 10.3 Sawn
VS-GC240C060TB 600 240 1.4 Trench FS 12.6 x 10.3 Unsawn
VS-GC240C065TC 650 240 1.55 Trench FS 12.6 x 10.3 Sawn
VS-GC240C065TB 650 240 1.55 Trench FS 12.6 x 10.3 Unsawn
Компания «ЭлектроПласт» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!